WALTHAM ABBEY ARCHIVE SUB COLLECTION

WASC-2088-00

RAILWAY MAPS & OTHER MAPS INCLUDING RAILWAYS

Abbreviations:

Map Date Map Type

1859

1866

1865

1865
1877

1879

1888

1865

1865

1865
1865
1894

1897
1897
1916
1916
1916
1917
1917

MIP

MRIP

RIM

RIM
MRIP

MRIP

MRIP

RIM

RIM

RIM
RIM
RIM

MRIP
RIM
RM
RM
RM
RM
RIM

RM - Railway Map

RIM - Map with Railway included
MIP - Map contained in publication
MRIP - Map referred to in a publication

APC - Archive Plan Chest

WAMP No.

900/13

900/14

900/40

900/141

900/141a
900/142
900/150

900/50
900/66
900/67
900/67a
900/68
900/70

Description

Royal Gunpowder Factory North Site Main waterways and early

steam mills

Map dated 1866

Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey 1866 General Plan corrected
1866. Sheets 1 & 2

Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey. Corr.1870. Sheet 2

A plan dated 1877

A detailed drawing dated 1879 of the terminus
A drawing of the tramway bridge over Cobbins Brook

Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey. Sheet 2. Corr. 1888

Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey - Sheets 1 & 2 Corr. 1888

Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey - Sheet 2 Corr.1888
Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey - Sheet 1 Corr. 1888
Plan of the Cordite Factory at Waltham Abbey 7.5.1894

Ordnance Survey Map of 1897
Ordnance Survey Map

RGPF 18in gauge railway
RGPF WA ( Railway Scheme)
RGPF 18in gauge railway
RGPF WA narrow gauge railway
RGPF WA North Site

FMD - Fragile Map Drawer
WAMP - Waltham Abbey Maps and Plans

IRR - Industrial Railway Record

NS - Not Stated

Publication No.
IRR P386

IRR P387

IRR P389
IRR P390

IRR P389

Quinton Hill
explosion report
IRR P391

P5
P24

Source

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

WASC 1

Possibly 900/50

Location
Not in WAMP

Probably
900/13
APC

APC
Not in WAMP

Not in WAMP
Not in WAMP

Listed but
missing from
WAMP

If held at TNA
they will copy

APC

APC
FMD
APC
APC
APC
APC



1917

1917

1917
1919

1923
1923
1923
1940
1923

1923
1918
i917
1916
1918

1919

1865

1865

1897

RM

RM

RIM
RIM
RM

RIM
RIM
RIM

RIM
MIP

MIP

RM

RM
RM

RM
RM

RM

RIM

RIM

RIM

RIM

900/72
900/85
900/74

900/84

900/84a
900/85a
900/91a

900/117

900/117a
900/117b

900/117c
900/117d

900/117e

900/160a

900/160b

900/160c

900/160d

Royal Gunpowder Factory 18in gauge track

RGPF WA plan showing proposed 18in gauge Railway Extensions

RGPF South Site Sheet 2
RGPF WA Sheetl
Exchange Sidings

RGPF WA Sheet 1 N.Site
RGPF WA Sheet 1 N.Site
RGPF South Site Sheet2
RGPF North and South Sites
RGPF North Site 1923

RGPF South Site 1923

Site plan showing proposed new Corning houses and incorporating
House and new 18in gauge railway in connection with these

Colour coded history of railway lines from 1858
Narrow gauge railway layout connecting Great Hoppit

RGPF WA 18in gauge railway Great Hoppit

Brimsdown and RSAF Railway - Waltham and RGPF coal and stores
sidings - proposed extensions

Brimsdown and RSAF railway - position of Engine and Boiler house
and Drum sidings

Maps made by Mr. J. M. Jenkins for article in IRR N0.117 - Royal
Powder Factory WA both sides Long Walk. Sheet 2. Update 1870

Maps made by Mr. J. M. Jenkins for article in IRR No.117 - Royal
Powder Factory WA General Plan. Sheet 1 & 2. Update 1866

Maps made by Mr. J. M. Jenkins for article in IRR N0.117 -
Withdrawn ?

Maps made by Mr. J. M. Jenkins for article in IRR No.117 - No Title,
OS Map 2nd edition, 1897 Survey, Revision 1886

IRR P393

P18
IRR P399
P17
P17
P18

IRR P402

IRR P403

Cobb Field

IRR No.117

IRR No.117

IRR No.117

IRR No.117

Possibly extract in
July 1917 from

900/70
Missing
APC
Missing

Possibly extract

from 900/66-70
APC
APC
APC

NS Probably

extract from

900/84

NS Probably

extract from

900/85a
APC
APC

Cobb Mead and APC
Acetone Recovery

APC
APC
APC
900/14 APC
900/13 APC
900/25 APC
900/53 APC
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RAILWAY MAPS &

OTHER MAPS INCLUDING RAILWAYS
Position as at 29" November 2005

Map WAMP  Description Number Pubn Source Present

Date Number Location

1859 MIP Royal Gunpowder Factory North Site IRR P.386 NS Not in WAMP
Main waterways and early steam mills

1866 MRIP Map dated 1866 IRR P.387 NS Probably

900/13

1865 RIM  900/13 Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey

Corr.1866 General Plan corrected 1866. Sheets 1&2 APC

1865 RIM 900 /14 Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey APC

Corr.1870 Sheet 2

1877 MRIP A plan dated 1877 IRR P.389 NS Notin WAMP

1879 MRIP A detailed drawing dated 1879 of the terminusIRR P.390 NS Not in WAMP

1888 MRIP A drawing of the tramway bridge over CobbinsIRR P.389 NS Not in WAMP
Brook

1865 RIM 900 /40 Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey - Sheet 2 Listed, but missing

Corr. 1888 from WAMP

1865 RIM 900 /41 Royal Powder Factory Waitham Abbey - Sheets 1&2 If held at TNA

Corr. 1888 they will

1865 RIM 900 /41aRoyal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey - Sheet 2 copy
Corr. 1888

1865 RIM 900 /42 Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey - Sheet 1 APC
Corr. 1888
1894 MHP KM 960(156Plan of the Cordite Factory at Waltham Abbey  7.5.1894 WASC 1
Quinton Hill explosion report
1897 MRIP Ordnance Survey Map of 1897 IRR P.391 Possibly 900/50
1897 RIM 900/50 Ordnance Survey Map APC
1916 RM  900/66 RGPF 18in gauge railway FMD
1916 RM  900/67 RGPF WA ( Railway Scheme ) APC
1916 RM  900/67a RGPF 18in gauge railway APC
1917 RM  900/68 RGPF WA narrow gauge railway P5 APC
1917 RIM  900/70 RGPF WA North Site P24 APC
1917 RM Royal Gunpowder Factory 18in gauge track IRR P.393 Possibly extract
in July 1917 from 900 /70 |
1917 RM 900/72 RGPF WA plan showing proposed 18in gauge APE M\ ssss:_o)
Railway Extensions
1917 RIM  900/85 RGPF South Site Sheet 2 P18 APC
1919 RIM  900/74 RGPF WA Sheet1 Missing
? RM Exchange Sidings IRR P.399 Possibly extract
from 900/66-70
1923 RIM  900/84 RGPF WA Sheet 1 N.Site P17 APC
1923 RIM  900/84a RGPF WA Sheet 1 N.Site P17 APC
1923 RIM  900/85a RGPF South Site Sheet2 P18 APC
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1923 MIP RGPF North Site 1923 IRR P.402 NS Probably extract

from 900/84
1923 MIP RGPF South Site 1923 IRR P.403 NS Probably extract
from 900/85a
1918 RM 900/117 Site plan showing proposed new APC
Corning houses and incorporating
House and new 18in gauge railway
In connection with these
RM 900/117a Colour coded history of railway lines APC
from 1858
1917 RM 900/117b Narrow gauge railway layout connecting APC
Gt. Hoppit, Cobb Field, Cobb Mead and
Acetone Recovery
1916 RM 900/117c RGPF WA 18in gauge railway, Gt. Hoppit APC
1918 RM 900/117d Brimsdown and RSAF Railway. Waltham APC
and RGPF coal and stores sidings - proposed
extensions
1919 RM 900/ 117e Brimsdown and RSAF railway - position of APC

Engine and Boiler house and Drum sidings
Abbreviations:

RM Railway Map

RIM  Map with Railway included

MIP  Map contained in publication
MRIP  Map referred to in a publication
APC  Archive Plan Chest

FMD  Fragile Map Drawer

WAMP Waltham Abbey Maps and Plans
IRR Industrial Railway Record

NS Not Stated
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