WALTHAM ABBEY ARCHIVE SUB COLLECTION WASC-2088-00 RAILWAY MAPS & OTHER MAPS INCLUDING RAILWAYS

Abbreviations: RM - Railway Map

RIM - Map with Railway included

MIP - Map contained in publication MRIP - Map referred to in a publication

APC - Archive Plan Chest

FMD - Fragile Map Drawer

WAMP - Waltham Abbey Maps and Plans

IRR - Industrial Railway Record

NS - Not Stated

Map Date	Map Type	WAMP No.	Description	Publication No.	Source	Location
1859	MIP		Royal Gunpowder Factory North Site Main waterways and early steam mills	IRR P386	NS	Not in WAMP
1866	MRIP		Map dated 1866	IRR P387	NS	Probably 900/13
1865	RIM	900/13	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey 1866 General Plan corrected 1866. Sheets 1 & 2			APC
1865 1877	RIM MRIP	900/14	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey. Corr.1870. Sheet 2 A plan dated 1877	IRR P389	NS	APC Not in WAMP
1879	MRIP		A detailed drawing dated 1879 of the terminus	IRR P390	NS	Not in WAMP
1888	MRIP		A drawing of the tramway bridge over Cobbins Brook	IRR P389	NS	Not in WAMP
1865	RIM	900/40	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey. Sheet 2. Corr. 1888			Listed but missing from WAMP
1865	RIM	900/141	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey - Sheets 1 & 2 Corr. 1888			If held at TNA they will copy
1865	RIM	900/141a	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey - Sheet 2 Corr.1888			
1865	RIM	900/142	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Abbey - Sheet 1 Corr. 1888			APC
1894	RIM	900/150	Plan of the Cordite Factory at Waltham Abbey 7.5.1894	Quinton Hill explosion report	WASC 1	
1897	MRIP		Ordnance Survey Map of 1897	IRR P391	Possibly 900/50	
1897	RIM	900/50	Ordnance Survey Map			APC
1916 1916	RM RM	900/66 900/67	RGPF 18in gauge railway RGPF WA (Railway Scheme)			FMD APC
1916	RM	900/67 900/67a	RGPF 18in gauge railway			APC
1917	RM	900/68	RGPF WA narrow gauge railway	P5		APC
1917	RIM	900/70	RGPF WA North Site	P24		APC

1917	RM		Royal Gunpowder Factory 18in gauge track	IRR P393	Possibly extract ir July 1917 from 900/70	1
1917	RM	900/72	RGPF WA plan showing proposed 18in gauge Railway Extensions			Missing
1917 1919	RIM RIM	900/85 900/74	RGPF South Site Sheet 2 RGPF WA Sheet1	P18		APC Missing
?	RM		Exchange Sidings	IRR P399	Possibly extract from 900/66-70	3
1923	RIM	900/84	RGPF WA Sheet 1 N.Site	P17		APC
1923	RIM	900/84a	RGPF WA Sheet 1 N.Site	P17		APC
1923	RIM	900/85a	RGPF South Site Sheet2	P18		APC
1940	RIM	900/91a	RGPF North and South Sites			
1923	MIP	300/014	RGPF North Site 1923	IRR P402	NS Probably extract from 900/84	
1923	MIP		RGPF South Site 1923	IRR P403	NS Probably extract from 900/85a	
1918	RM	900/117	Site plan showing proposed new Corning houses and incorporating House and new 18in gauge railway in connection with these			APC
?	RM	900/117a	Colour coded history of railway lines from 1858			APC
1917	RM	900/117b	Narrow gauge railway layout connecting Great Hoppit	Cobb Field	Cobb Mead and Acetone Recovery	APC
1916	RM	900/117c	RGPF WA 18in gauge railway Great Hoppit			APC
1918	RM	900/117d	Brimsdown and RSAF Railway - Waltham and RGPF coal and stores sidings - proposed extensions	S		APC
1919	RM	900/117e	Brimsdown and RSAF railway - position of Engine and Boiler house and Drum sidings			APC
1865	RIM	900/160a	Maps made by Mr. J. M. Jenkins for article in IRR No.117 - Royal Powder Factory WA both sides Long Walk. Sheet 2. Update 1870	IRR No.117	900/14	APC
1865	RIM	900/160b	Maps made by Mr. J. M. Jenkins for article in IRR No.117 - Royal Powder Factory WA General Plan. Sheet 1 & 2. Update 1866	IRR No.117	900/13	APC
?	RIM	900/160c	Maps made by Mr. J. M. Jenkins for article in IRR No.117 - Withdrawn ?	IRR No.117	900/25	APC
1897	RIM	900/160d	Maps made by Mr. J. M. Jenkins for article in IRR No.117 - No Title, OS Map 2nd edition, 1897 Survey, Revision 1886	IRR No.117	900/53	APC

WALTHAM ABBEY ARCHIVE

SUB COLLECTION

RAILWAY MAPS &

OTHER MAPS INCLUDING RAILWAYS Position as at 29th November 2005

Map WAMP Date Number	Description	Number Pubn Source Present Location	
1859 MIP	Royal Gunpowder Factory North Sit Main waterways and early steam mi		Р
1866 MRIP	Map dated 1866	IRR P.387 NS Probably 900 / 13	
1865 RIM 900 /13 Corr.1866 1865 RIM 900 /14 Corr.1870	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Ab General Plan corrected 1866. Shee Royal Powder Factory Waltham Ab Sheet 2	ets 1&2 APC bey APC	
1877 MRIP 1879 MRIP 1888 MRIP		IRR P.389 NS Not in WAN ne terminusIRR P.390 NS Not in WAN rer CobbinsIRR P.389 NS Not in WAN	MP
Corr. 1888	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Ab	from WAMP	
Corr. 1888	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Ab	they will	
1865 RIM 900 /41 Corr. 1888	aRoyal Powder Factory Waltham Ab	bey - Sheet 2 copy	
1865 RIM 900 /42 Corr. 1888	Royal Powder Factory Waltham Ab	bey - Sheet 1 APC	
1894 MIP Rim 900/15	Plan of the Cordite Factory at Waltr	nam Abbey 7.5.1894 WASC 2 Quinton Hill explosion repo	
1916 RM 900/66	Ordnance Survey Map of 1897 Ordnance Survey Map RGPF 18in gauge railway	IRR P.391 Possibly 900/5 APC FMD	
1916 RM 900/67a	RGPF WA (Railway Scheme) a RGPF 18in gauge railway	APC APC	
		P5 APC P24 APC uge track IRR P.393 Possibly extract	ot
1917 RM 900/72	in July 1917 RGPF WA plan showing proposed Railway Extensions	from 900 /70 18in gauge AP€ เ^\\	issing
	RGPF South Site Sheet 2 RGPF WA Sheet1 Exchange Sidings	P18 APC Missing IRR P.399 Possibly extra	act
	RGPF WA Sheet 1 N.Site	from 900/66- P17 APC	70
1923 RIM 900/85	a RGPF WA Sheet 1 N.Site a RGPF South Site Sheet2 a RGPF ル・& S・S よる	P17 APC P18 APC	

1923	MIP	RGPF North	Site 1923	IRR P.402 NS	Probably extract from 900/84
1923	MIP	RGPF South Site 1923 IRR P.403 N		IRR P.403 NS	Probably extract from 900/85a
1918	RM	Corning ho House and	nowing proposed new uses and incorporating I new 18in gauge railway ion with these		APC
	RM		led history of railway lines		APC
1917	RM		luge railway layout connecting Cobb Field, Cobb Mead and ecovery		APC
1916	RM	900/117c RGPF WA	18in gauge railway, Gt. Hoppi	t	APC
1918	RM	900/117d Brimsdow	n and RSAF Railway. Walthan coal and stores sidings - prop	n	APC
1919	RM	900/117e Brimsdow	n and RSAF railway - position d Boiler house and Drum sidin		APC

Abbreviations:

RM	Railway Map
RIM	Map with Railway included
MIP	Map contained in publication
MRIP	Map referred to in a publication
APC	Archive Plan Chest
,FMD	Fragile Map Drawer
WAMP	Waltham Abbey Maps and Plans
IRR	Industrial Railway Record
NS	Not Stated

Extract maps much by Mr. 1.M. Lembins for article in Industrial Railbran Record No. 117

1865 updte 1870 Rm 900/160a 900/14 Royal Ponder Factory WA Sheet Z Both sider Long Walk
1865 rev 7ep 1866 900/1600 900/13 " " General Plan Sheets 1 & Z

" 900/160c 900/25 ? Wildrams
1897 "900/160d 900/53 No title Os Map 2nd Edition 1897 Survey revision 1886